
Mon 24 Dec 2012  Saturday 22 December 2012 

Tues 25 Dec 2012 (Christmas Day) Monday 24 December 2012 

Wed 26 Dec 2012 (Boxing Day) Thursday 27 December 2012 

Thur 27 Dec 2012  Friday 28 December 2012 

Fri 28 Dec 2012  Saturday 29 December 2012 

Mon 31 Dec 2012  (No change) Monday 31 December 2012  

Tues 1 Jan 2013 (New Year’s Day) Wednesday 2 January 2013 

Wed 2 Jan 2013  Thursday 3 January 2013 

Thur 3 Jan 2013  Friday 4 January 2013 

Fri 4 Jan 2013  Saturday 5 January 2013 

Usual Collection Day Revised Collection day 

 
Make sure 

you don’t get caught 
out this Christmas!  

 

Some bin collections are 
being brought forward this 

year, so make sure you 
check what day your  

bin is due to be  
collected. 

 The scheme is simple!  
 

• Put your textiles into the official council textile bags.  
(Please only use the textile recycling bags provided) 

• Tie the top of the bag in a knot. 
• Put the textile bag inside your recycling bin, on top of the 

rest of your loose recycling. 
• The collection crew will then leave a replacement textile 

bag for you to use next time.  

 

If you did not get a replacement textile bag please  
contact us. A full list of items that are accepted and the 
stockists of replacement bags can be found on 
www.suffolkrecycling.org.uk 

Remember our new textile 
recycling service this  
festive season…  

 

 Christmas bin 
collections  

Brown Bin Collections 
 

There will be no garden 
waste collections during 

the weeks of 24th and 
31st  December. Please 
refer to your brown bin 

calendar for details. 

Christmas Tree Recycling 
 

During the month of January we will collect 
your real Christmas tree when it is left next 
to your brown bin. Please make sure that 

all decorations, pots and stands are 
removed. There is also a network of local 
Christmas Tree recycling points. Please 

check our website or contact us for details. 

Waste and Recycling Helpline 0845 606 6045  
www.babergh.gov.uk or www.midsuffolk.gov.uk 


